No. 1 (Closeout)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: July 2, 2013

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 8 2013

OWNER: St Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR Bertucci Contracting Company Contract: West LaBranche Shoreline Protection Project

Project: West LaBranche Shoreline Protection

OWNER's Contract No. PO-42 ENGINEER Moffatt and Nichol, Inc.

ENGINEER's Contract No. PO-42

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

- 1. Delete the Following Work Items:
 - a. Contract Item #:

Total of Deducted Items = (\$0.0)

- 2. Add the Following Work Items:
 - a. Contract Item #:

Total of Added Work Items = (\$0.0)

- 3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
 - a. Contract Item #4: Geo-grid Composite

The quantity is to be changed to 11,406 (\$13,651)

b. Contract Item #5: 440 lb. Class Rock

The quantity is to be changed to 32,746 (-\$3,280.5)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+10,370.5)

Reason for Change Order:

- 1. Revise Work Item Quantities
 - a. The survey used to design the project was performed in May 2010. The project was constructed in May 2013. The revised quantity reflects the site conditions based on the preconstruction survey.
 - b. The revised quantity reflects the amount of 440 lb. Class Rock not used on the project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price \$2,777,100	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$0.0	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$2,777,100	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$10,370.5	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$2,787,470.5	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: By: Lell Well By:	- By: Wellity-

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.